

2001

Woods Cross City v. Douglas R. Smith : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Michael Z. Hays; Todd J. Godfrey; Mazuran and Hayes; Attorneys for Appellee .

Randy B. Birch; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Woods Cross City v. Smith*, No. 2001024 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2001).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/3068

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

 I. Defendant Made a Proper Motion to Amend His Answer 1

 II. There are Genuine Issues of Material Fact Regarding Defendant’s
 Affirmative Defenses 2

 III. Defendant Has No Opportunity to Exhaust Administrative Remedies
 3

 IV. Plaintiff’s Brief Concedes that Defendant is Surrounded by Non
 Conforming Uses 4

CONCLUSION 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Valley Bank & Trust Co. v. Wilken, 668 P.2d 493 (Utah 1983) 1, 2

Holbrook Co. v. Adams, 542 P.2d 191 (Utah 1975) 3

South Hollywood Hills Citizens Association for Preservation of Neighborhood Safety and Environment v. King County, 677 P.2d 114 (Wa. 1984)..... 3
